BY: Commerce and Government Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 916 (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 9, strike "84-6" and substitute "<u>84-5</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 20, after the second "WOMEN" insert "AND FAMILIES".

On page 2, in line 3, strike "WOMEN'S" and substitute "<u>WOMEN AND FAMILY</u>"; strike beginning with "ONCE" in line 30 down through "COMMISSION" in line 32 and substitute "<u>TWO</u> <u>TIMES EACH YEAR</u>"; and strike beginning with "A" in line 33 down through "C." in line 36.

On page 3, strike beginning with the comma in line 3 down through "COUNTY" in line 4; and strike in their entirety lines 5 through 22, inclusive.